

# STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

## FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the parent									
		Non-Distributable					Distributable				
		Share Capital RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM	Non-Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	
At 1 July 2018, as previously reported		16,713,600	(15,693,600)	-	-	-	22,488,030	23,508,030	229,597	23,737,627	
Effect of adopting MFRS 9		-	-	-	-	(144,802)	(144,802)	-	-	(144,802)	
At 1 July 2018, as restated		16,713,600	(15,693,600)	-	-	-	22,343,228	23,363,228	229,597	23,592,825	
Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	8,568,683	8,568,683	523,122	9,091,805	
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	-	-	-	(17,506)	-	(17,506)	-	(17,506)	
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		-	-	-	-	(17,506)	8,568,683	8,551,177	523,122	9,074,299	

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Note	Attributable to owners of the parent									
	Non-Distributable					Distributable				
	Share Capital RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM	Non- Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	
Transactions with owners:										
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to initial public offering	20,613,440	-	-	-	-	-	20,613,440	-	20,613,440	
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to acquisition of subsidiary companies	11,107,500	-	-	-	-	-	11,107,500	-	11,107,500	
Changes in ownership interest in a subsidiary company	-	-	-	(6,285,523)	-	-	(6,285,523)	(714,477)	(7,000,000)	
Net changes of non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	478,013	478,013	
Issuance of warrants	-	-	61,283,200	(61,283,200)	-	-	-	-	-	
Share issuance expenses	(1,746,505)	-	-	-	-	-	(1,746,505)	-	(1,746,505)	
Total transactions with owners	29,974,435	-	61,283,200	(67,568,723)	-	-	23,688,912	(236,464)	23,452,448	
At 30 June 2019	46,688,035	(15,693,600)	61,283,200	(67,568,723)	(17,506)	30,911,911	55,603,317	516,255	56,119,572	

## STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the parent									
		Non-Distributable					Distributable				
		Share Capital RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM	Non- Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	
At 1 July 2019, as previously reported		46,688,035	(15,693,600)	61,283,200	(67,568,723)	(17,506)	30,911,911	55,603,317	516,255	56,119,572	
Effect of adopting MFRS 16	2(a)	-	-	-	-	-	(8,942)	(8,942)	-	(8,942)	
At 1 July 2019, as restated		46,688,035	(15,693,600)	61,283,200	(67,568,723)	(17,506)	30,902,969	55,594,375	516,255	56,110,630	
Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	-	-	7,714,770	7,714,770	662,588	8,377,358	
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year		-	-	-	-	(9,728)	-	(9,728)	-	(9,728)	
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year		-	-	-	-	(9,728)	7,714,770	7,705,042	662,588	8,367,630	

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

	Attributable to owners of the parent									
	Non-Distributable					Distributable				
	Share Capital RM	Merger Reserve RM	Warrant Reserve RM	Other Reserves RM	Foreign Currency Translation Reserve RM	Retained Earnings RM	Total RM	Non- Controlling Interests RM	Total Equity RM	Note
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:										
Acquisition of subsidiary companies	2,053,750	-	-	-	-	-	2,053,750	245,000	2,298,750	16(b)(ii)
Private placement	512,314	-	-	-	-	-	512,314	-	512,314	16(b)(i)
Exercise of warrants	14,500	-	(6,380)	6,380	-	-	14,500	-	14,500	16(b)(iii)
Total transactions with owners	2,580,564	-	(6,380)	6,380	-	-	2,580,564	245,000	2,825,564	
At 30 June 2020	49,268,599	(15,693,600)	61,276,820	(67,562,343)	(27,234)	38,617,739	65,879,981	1,423,843	67,303,824	